DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1443.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-986714

\$1,483.00 Pgs=2

06/27/2022 02:25 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1320-30-710-014
R.P.T.T.: \$1,443.00
Escrow No.: 22028835-DR
When Recorded Return To:
Gregory P. Cohen
100 South Park Avenue
Breckenridge, CO 80424

Mail Tax Statements to: Gregory P. Cohen 100 South Park Avenue Breckenridge, CO 80424

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

The Living Trust of Lester Tschohl dated December 26, 2017, Carl E Leach, Trustee

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Gregory P. Cohen, a single man

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Unit 13, of the Planned Development Map (PD 03-005) for Minden Town Homes, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on February 2nd, 2004, as Document No. 603488.

PARCEL 2:

An undivided 1/31st interest in the common elements shown on the above mentioned Planned Development Map and as set forth in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for Minden Town Homes, recorded November 5, 2003 in Book 1103, Page 2081, Document No. 595951 and in the Amended and Restated Declaration recorded February 6, 2004 in Book 204, Page 2633, Document No. 604005.

PARCEL 3:

An exclusive easement for the use and enjoyment of the Limited Common Elements appurtenant to Parcel 1, described above, as shown on the abovementioned Planned Development Map and as set forth in the abovementioned Declaration and Amendment and Restated Declaration.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1320-30-710-014

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 22028835-DR
Dated this 25 day of June , 2022	
The Living Trust of Lester Tschohl dated December 26, 2017 BY: Carl E Leach Carl E. Leach Trustee	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ver signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and that document.	ifies only the identity of the individual who not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity o
State of Montana	/ /
County of Yellowstone))
on <u>25th of June, 2022</u> ,	. / /
before me, Renae Christiaens	Notary Public
personally appeared	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to mis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their s or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the	ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s) ed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	OSSUMBLE DENAL CUDICTIACHIC
Signature Kim Mush (Seal) Renae Christiaens	RENAE CHRISTIAENS Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing at BILLINGS, MT My Commission Expires
5/23/2025	May 23, 2025

Completed via Remote Online Notarization using 2 way Audio/Video technology.

DECL. 1. A	E OF NEVADA ARATION OF VA ssessor Parcel Nur 320-30-710-014	mber(s)				
2. T	ype of Property:			FOR RE	CORDER'S OPT	IONAL USE ONLY
· -	☐ Vacant Land☐ Condo/Twnhse		am. Residence	Docume	nt/Instrument No	\ \
· -	Apt. Bldg.	f)		Book		Page
•	Agricultural	· —			Recording:	Th.
	Other:			Notes:	tecorumg	
				INOIES.		
	Total Value/Sale I		- APT		The state of the s	0
	Deed in Lieu of Fo		value of property	0	(\$0.00)	
	Transfer Tax Value					0
	Real Property Tra		((\$1,443.00	
	F EXEMPTION CLA			\		
а	. Transfer Tax Exe	mption, per NRS	375.090, Sectio	n:	/_/	
	. Explain Reason f				-/-/	
5. F	Partial Interest: Per	centage Being Tr	ansferred: <u>100.</u> 0	<u>00%</u>	/ /	
375.11 suppor parties result i	0, that the informated by documentate agree the disallow	ation provided is ion if called upor vance of any clai of the tax due plu	correct to the to substantiate med exemption, us interest at 1%	best of the the informa , or other do per month.	oir information a ation provided he etermination of a Pursuant to NI	IRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be rein. Furthermore, the dditional tax due, may RS 375.030, the Buyer
Signa	iture:				Capacity:	Grantor HGCUT
Signa	ture	. ,		—	Capacity:	Grantee
SELLE	R (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)		<u>B</u>		ANTEE) INFORM REQUIRED)	<u>IATION</u>
	The Living	Trust of Lester Ts 26, 2017, Carl E)]	·	
Print	Name: Trustee	20, 2011, Odii E		rint Name:	Gregory P. Cohe	n
		shore Way		JF JF		Avenue
April 1	355. 4433 LUNUS		The state of the s	- 4		
Addre	San Diego	1	C	ily.	Breckenridge	
April 1	San Diego	Zip: 9213		100	Colorado	Zip: 80424
Addre City: State:	San Diego	Zip: 9213	s0 s	tate:	Colorado	Zip: 80424
Addre City: State:	San Diego CA PANY/PERSON RE	Zip: 9213	ORDING (Requ	tate:	Colorado seller or buyer)	Zip: 80424
Addre City: State:	San Diego CA PANY/PERSON RE Name: First Cen	Zip: 9213	ORDING (Requ	tate:	Colorado seller or buyer)	Zip: 80424

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED